
General $3,097,863

Capital Outlay $1,805,449

Special Education $191,081

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.554

Owner Occupied $3.478

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.197

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $2.112

Capital Outlay $2.440

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,430,961

$12,329

$313,241

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,756,531Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $185,339,200

Owner Occupied $560,199,600

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $335,056,170

Total $1,080,594,970

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

12.1

23.9%

66.5

$53,138Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 627.001

9-12 258.285

655.410

273.372

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 885.286 928.782

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 932

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 89

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 19.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

53

Classroom Staff 2.1

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 148

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 932

Educational Funds $11,894

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 936.38

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

33

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.6

20.0

20.2

21.2

20.8

177

2023-2024 Profile of Tri-Valley School District 49-6

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

46450 252nd St, Colton, SD  57018

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,117

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $2,141,550

Capital Projects $30,162,306

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,644,667

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,387,009

$82,005

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $34,448

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $473,654

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $5,084,341

County $33,435

State $2,867,034

Federal $183,168

Total $8,167,978

$2,474,167

$0

$0

$0

$1,577,024

$0

$325,570

$236,423

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,474,167 $2,139,017

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$20,834

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$679,395

$912,615

$708,820

$8,047

$9,355

$0

$161,156

$0

$0

$0

$694,436

$54,855

$371,458

$138,144

$99,937

$0

$2,243,565

$0

$14,800

$285,171

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$243,340 $1,735 $0

$0 $0 $0

$1,377,040 $168,486 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,423,547

$60,505

$0

$598,366

$629,883

$166,479

$0

$404,258

$0

$242,265

$14,763

$32,000

$0

$225,131

$1,220,732

$17,329

$0

$158,021

$212,290

$33,566

$0

$157,985

$0

$84,389

$2,015

$2,448

$0

$34,870

$199,251

$236

$0

$279,952

$117,724

$39,493

$244,586

$522,031

$908,758

$23,629

$553

$0

$0

$163,213

$333,729

$3,935

$0

$18,567

$31,591

$968

$0

$127,715

$0

$329,593

$3,503

$0

$0

$38,171

$128,536

$0

$0

$906

$0

$1,735

$28,858,346

$168,486

$61,156

$0

$0

$0

$0

$54,855

$11,052

$0

$0

$4,397

$59,272

$2,834

$0

$165,050

$0

$9,578

$0

$0

$3,895,361

$12,269

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Tri-Valley School District 49-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$572,145 $681,407

$9,082,026 $1,375,194 $2,078,553Total Expenditures

$6,797,197 $1,923,644 $2,499,425 $887,771 $29,274,020 $4,159,812


